# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Globalive Communication Corporation		01/11/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Patrick V Palmer
Street Address:	14 Greenway
Internal Address:	Suite 181
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77046
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2578929	FREEFONE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)922-7521

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4046020340

Email: tmadmin@raphaelstewart.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy R. Stewart

Address Line 1: 3525 Piedmont Center

Address Line 2: 7 Piedmont Center, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FF0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy R. Stewart
Signature:	/srs/
	I RAUEIVIARA

900157471 REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0249

Date:	03/18/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Globalive-w-Palmer3#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0250

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the terms of the Confidential Settlement Agreement and General Release between Patrick V. Palmer and Globalive Communications Corporation, dated December 1, 2009 (the "Agreement"), this Trademark Assignment is made and effective this // day of January 2010,

**BETWEEN:** Globalive Communications Corporation, a corporation having a principal place of business at 48 Yonge Street, Suite 1200, Toronto, ON M5E1G6, CANADA (the "Assignor"), and possessing certain interests in the "Freefone" trademark, U.S. registration number 2578929 (the "Trademark"),

AND: Patrick V. Palmer, an individual residing at 14 Greenway, Suite 18L, Houston, TX 77046 (the "Assignee").

### **TERMS**

- 1. For value received, which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right and interest in and to the Trademark.
- Neither the Agreement nor this Trademark Assignment suggests any shares of Freefone Inc., either individually or collectively, have a market value greater than zero, as Freefone Inc. is a defunct non-operating entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment.

Globalive Communications Corp.

Simon Lockie

ASSIGNO

Chief Legal Officer

DM\_US:23032788\_1

**RECORDED: 03/18/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNEE

Patrick V. Palmer